	4	I	U.S. PTO			
			1/803767			
	05-31-2007	́с)5/16/200	7	Case No.: «CaseNumber»	
ſ						
		PATE!	NTS ONL	_Y		
f	To: Th 103411565	d Tradema			•	
	Please 100411000) or copy th	nereof.	r	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies) (Exe	ecution Date)		2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies):	
	Nome	Dete		Cargill, Incorporated		
- {	NameDateJohn F. SweeneyJune 30, 2004Peter C. DeaJune 17, 2004			LAW 24		
				15407 McGinty Road	West	
		June 30, 2004		Wayzata, MN 55391		
\sum		July 6, 2004 July 9, 2004				
~		August 31, 2004				
5	Additional names of conveying party(ies)			Additional names of receiving party(ies) attached?		
$\overline{\ }$	Yes 🛛 No			Yes 🛛 No		
	3. Nature of Conveyance:					
\cap		Merger				
	Security Agreement	Change of Name				
ſ	4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s): 10/82	0.899			
			-,			
	TITLE: Pellet Systems for Prepari					
	If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new applicatio	n, the execu	ution date of the applicati	on is :	
	A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Pa	atent No(s).		
				······································		
		Additional Numbers A	.ttached?] Yes 🛛 No		
	5. Name and address of party to who			umber of applications	,	
	concerning document should be m Name: Edward L. Levine	lalleo:	and pa	itents involved:	1	
	LAW 24					
	15407 McGinty Road West					
	Wayzata, MN 55391 Phone Number952-742-5402					
	1 3016 Number 332-1 42-3402		7. Total f	ee (37 CFR § 3.41):	\$40.00	
	38550			Enclosed		
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
			9 Danaa	posit Account Number: 50-2342		
			l o. Deposi			
					11803767	
ł						
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
ľ					205	
	9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true casy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
		ma Ph.	3 ~	9-14-	80.00	
	Edward L. Levine	Edward L. Levine		<u></u>	1009	
┝	Registration No.: 28,097 Pages: Total number of pages including		chments and			
L		ocuments to be recorded with	n required cover	r sheet information to:		
	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services 60 Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office 71 P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria VA 2213-1450					
			ox 1450 A 22313-1450		05/30/2007 01 FC:8021	

٠

.

•, •

PATENT REEL: 019380 FRAME: 0984

Attorney Docket No: 15683-002001/CGL03/0131US1

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, JOHN F. SWEENEY of 9775 44th Street, NE, St., Michael, MN 55376, PETER C. DEA of 629 Kirkstone Court, San Ramon, California 94583, WILLIAM R. AIMUTIS of 3126 Rodeo Drive NE, Blaine, MN 55449, VINCENT M. CAVALLINI of 4035 West 65th Street, Apt. 118, Edina, MN 55435, KARLA J. NELSON of 4838 Aldrich Avenue South, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55409, SERPIL METIN of 9371 Rath Place, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55347, hereby assign to: Cargill, Incorporated, a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at:

> 15407 McGinty Road W. Wayzata, MN 55391;

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled <u>PELLET SYSTEMS FOR</u> <u>PREPARING BEVERAGES</u>, filed <u>April 8, 2004</u>, and assigned U.S. Serial Number <u>10/820,899</u>; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

-1-

PATENT REEL: 019380 FRAME: 0985

	Attorney Docket No: 15683-002001/CGL03/0131US1
this	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Wayzata, Mn.
	L.S.
	of <u>Minnesota</u> : : ss. :yof <u>Jennepin</u> :
Count	y of tennepin :
JOHN	Before me this <u>30</u> th day of <u>June</u> , 2004, personally appeared <u>IF. SWEENEY</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
Assig	nment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the
purpo	ses therein contained.

~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	~~~~~~	£
S CHO	NOTARIAL SEAL	Š
36	TAMMY KAY DOUGLAS	Ś
SKIECS	NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA	>
	My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005	
X		ĸ

Douglas ES: 1/31/25 Notary Public ٢

My Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]

۱*۲..* ۱

:

N7 77.

Attorney Docket No: 15683-002001/CGL03/0131US1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my	hand and seal at,
this <u>17</u> day of <u>Jun</u> E	, 2004.
and	L.S.
PETER C. DEA	
State of	
County of AN MATED :	
Before me this 17^{-72} day of	Ture, 2004, personally appeared

۱....

<u>PETER C. DEA</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

tom K. The second

Notary Public My Commission Expires: May 6 2006

[Notary's Seal Here]



Attorney Docket No: 15683-002001/CGL			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at	Way rates	MA	
this <u>35</u> day of <u>June</u> , 2004	•		
WILLIAM R. AIMUTIS		L. <u>Ş</u> .	
State of Minnesota_:	: ;		
: SS.	:		
County of tennepine:			
Before me this 30 th day of June	, 2004, personal	ly appeared	
WILLIAM R. AIMUTIS known to me to be the person whose na	ame is subscribed to	o the	
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the sar	me as his free act a	nd deed for	

the purposes therein contained.



Notary Public t

My Commission Expires: 1/31/05

[Notary's Seal Here]

	Attorney Docket No: 15	683-002001/CGL03/0131US	51
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set	t my hand and seal at $\mathcal W$	LATZATA, MN	_,
this <u>GTH</u> day of <u>JJJ</u>	, 2004.	>	
VINCENT M. CAV	VALLINI	L.S	3.
State of Minmesoto:			
" : SS.			
County of Henneper:			
Before me this μ day of	E July	_, 2004, personally appeared	
VINCENT M. CAVALLINI known to me foregoing Assignment and acknowledged	-		
the purposes therein contained.			
	Jammy (Notary Public	Jouglas	-

My Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]

Attorney Docket No: 15683-002001/CGL03/0131US1 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Wayzata, MN this ninth day of July ____, 2004. Tean Welson Karla L.S. State of Minnesota : SS. County of <u>Hennepin</u>: Before me this ______ day of _____ , 2004, personally appeared KARLA J. NELSON known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained. NOTARIAL SEAL

TAMMY KAY DOUGLAS NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005

My Commission Expires: (-3)-Q_5

[Notary's Seal Here]

Attorney Docket No: 15685=002001/CGL03/0131US1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at	Wayzata	,
this <u>31 st</u> day of <u>August</u> , 2004.	U	
Serpe Mela	L	.S.
SERPIL METIN		
·		
State of Minnesoto :	ľ	
State of	•	
: SS.		
County of <u>Hennepin</u> :	I	
Before me this <u>31st</u> day of <u>August</u>	_, 2004, personally appeared	
SERPIL METIN known to me to be the person whose name is sul	oscribed to the foregoing	

Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Lunda K. Della Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]

60213310.doc



PATENT REEL: 019380 FRAME: 0991